Return Address:

When Recorded Return To: Alta Real Estate Services, Inc. P.O. Box 551170 Attn: Reconveyance Dept. Jacksonville, FL 32256 Doc # 2007165912
Page 1 of 4
Date: 04/30/2007 12:44P
Filed by: ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES INC
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR
J MICHAEL GARVISON

Please print neatly or type information Document Title(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Lenders Loan Number: 0007844863

Fee: \$65.00

Additional Reference # on page: N/A

Original Mortgagor: BARI CLAYTON STOCKTON AND CHRISTI STOCKTON

HUSBAND AND WIFE Reference Number(s) of related documents:

Book: N/A Page: N/A Instrument No.: 2005156177 Mtg. Date: 02/02/2005 Recorded

Date: 02/08/2005

Original Mtg. Amt.: \$112,500.00

Additional Grantors on page: N/A

Grantor(s) (Last, First and Middle Initial): FIRST INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE COMPANY

Grantor's Mailing Address: 11225 SE 6T STREET BLDG C, #100, BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

Additional Grantees on page: N/A

Grantee(s) (Last, First and Middle Initial): US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES NC 2005-HE4

Grantee's Mailing Address: 10401 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD., JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

Additional Legal Description on page: N/A

Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range, quarter): N/A

Additional Parcel #'s on page: N/A

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: N/A

The Auditor will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided in RCQ 36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document.

Signature of Requesting Party

AHMED SHARIFF

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: HOOSIGHUM 3
ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. ATTN: RECONVEYANCE DEPT. P O BOX 551170 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32255-9939

Assessor's Parcel or Account Number: 03081740519000

Abbreviated Legal Description:

## PLEASE RECORD FIRST

[Include lot, block and plat or section, township and range]

Full legal description located on page

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, as Assignor, does hereby grant, convey, assign and transfer to X

as Assignee, all of the beneficial interest of the Assignor in and to the property described in that certain Deed of Trust dated February 2, 2005 , executed by BARI CLAYTON STOCKTON and CHRISTI STOCKTON, Husband and Wife

personal lender: First Indepe Grantor, to SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE Trustee, the following described property situated in County, State of Washington: See Legal Description Skamania Attached Hereto and Made a Part Hereof N

\*US Bank National Association, as trustee, on behalf of the holders of the Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series NC 2005-HE4, 10401 Deerwood Park Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32256

, in Volume N M of Mortgages, at page N/4 2-8-05 under Auditor's File No. ಎ೦೦ いんしつ , records of Skamani County, State of Washington, also that certain promissory note described in secured by said Deed of Trust. and SIGNED this 5th day of March age Corporation Magda State of California County of Orange On this day of , before me personally appeared Magda Villanueva , to me known to A.V.P.\Shipping Manager of the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Andres Rojas

1000523044

1/99

Washington Assignment of Deed of Trust

995(WA) (9901).04

recorded

## DOC # 200716591 Page 4 of 4

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On March 5, 2005 before me the undersigned Andres Rojas, A Notary Public in and for Orange County and the State of California, personally appeared Magda Villanueva, A.V.P/Shipping Manager of New Century Mortgage, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

ANDRES ROJAS
Commission # 1523525
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2008

Signature of Notary Public

Andres Rojas COMMISSION # 1523525 COMMISSION EXPIRES: October 31, 2008